

In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

Misc Case-239/2023 (P)
(CNR-WBNP01-007466-2023)
Present- Shri Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas

Order No. 03

Dated -24.11.2023

Today is fixed for SR.

Petitioner files hazira alongwith two newspapers viz. "Aajkaal" and "The Times of India" published on dated 20.10.2023 regarding showing publication of notice as per firisti.

A statutory period of 30 days has been over, let the same be accepted. It appears from the record that petitioner deposited Rs.1200/- on dated 18.10.2023 towards cost of special messenger instead of 9200/- which is actual amount.

Petitioner is directed to deposit the deficit amount Rs. 8000/- as cost of special messenger at once.

Fix 18.01.2024 for SR upon General Citation by a special messenger.

Sd/-
District Judge
North 24 Parganas