

In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

Misc. Case-239/2023 (P)
(CNR-WBNP01-007466-2023)
Present- Shri Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas

Order No. 04
Dated 18.01.2024

Today is fixed for SR upon General Citation by a special messenger.

Process issued through court upon Geneal Citation is received after satisfactory service by a special messenger.

No SR/AD is returned upon near relative.

Petitioner files hazira.

Fix 27.02.2024 for SR/AD upon near relative.

The baillif namely Milan Debnath has filed a requisition for payment of special messengers cost deposited by the concerning party in the Civil cash section vide P. Case No.-42 dated 18.10.2023 and 46 dated 11.12.2023.

The above named baillif, who has been deputed as the special messenger by the concerning authority in the Nazarath Department of this establishment for causing service and report of the manner of service on or before the date fixed has prayed for the withdrawal of the special fee amounting Rs. 1200/-+8000/-=9200/-which has deposited vide P. Case No.- 42 dated 18.10.2023 and 46 dated 11.12.2023 after servicing the same. Perused the case record and report submitted by the ballif. Considered and prayer is allowed.

The cashier of the civil cash section is directed to pay the special fee total amounting Rs. 9200/ deposited vide P.Cash no. 42 dated 18.10.2023 and 46 dated 11.12.2023 to the above named special messenger at the earliest convenience.

Todate.

Sd/-
District Judge
North 24 Parganas