

**In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat**

**Misc Case-239/2023 (P)**  
**(CNR-WBNP01-007466-2023)**  
**Present- Shri Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)**  
**District Judge, North 24 Parganas**

Order No. 05

Date- 27.02.2024

Today is fixed for SR/AD upon near relative. .  
Petitioner files hazira.  
No SR/AD is received upon near relative.  
Fix 08-04-2024 for SR upon near relative.

**Sd/-**  
**District Judge**  
**North 24 Parganas**