

**IN THE COURT OF LEARNED DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT
BARASAT**

Present : Sri. Sudipta Kumar De (WB-01136)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas.

Misc Case 239 of 2023 (Probate)

Order No. 11

Dated : 03.02.2025

05.02.2025

The record is put up today as it was not put up on the date fixed due to holiday.

Perused the case record.

Fix 22.05.2025 for hearing of the petition dated 29.07.2024.

**District Judge,
North 24-Parganas.**